MARQUEZ, represented by his Attorney-in-Fact, MARY 
ANN S. MARQUEZ, with residence and postal address at 156 
Interior, Maria Ruiz  Compound, Dr. Sixto Avenue, Rosario, Pa-
sig City, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of Au-
gust 8, 2025 amounts to THREE MILLION  EIGHT HUNDRED 
SEVENTY THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FORTY 
FOUR PESOS and 16/100 (P,873,544.16), Philippine Curren-
cy, inclusive of accrued interests as of  said date but exclusive 
of all other charges incidental to this foreclosure nd sale, the 
undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on  December 10, 
2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning until 12:00 o’clock noon,

[...]

5-6 SE            Lot 41, Block 24, Psd-04-231572
6-7 SE            Lot 42, Block 24, Psd-04-231572
7-8 SE            Lot 43, Block 24, Psd-04-231572
8-9 SE            Lot 5, Block 24, Psd-04-231572
9-1 NW            Road Lot 28, Psd-04-231572

Area: ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN SQUARE METERS (118), 
more or less

All sealed bids must be submitted to the undersigned on the 
above-stated time and date.
  In the event the public auction should not take place on the 
said time and date, it shall be held on December 23, 2025 
without further notice.

[...]

5, Pamplona Street, Camella Lessandra, Molino 1, Bacoor, 
Cavite; B3 L21 Gabriel St., St. Michael Subd., Bacoor, Cavite 
and Lot 17 Blk, 32 Camella Dasma 2 @ The Islands, Brgy. Sal-
awag, Dasmariñas City, Cavite and for the satisfaction of the 
mortgaged debt which as of 29 September 2025 amounts to 
ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED NINETEEN THOUSAND 
FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY ONE PESOS &50/100 (Php 
1,719,571.50), exclusive of all legal fees and expenses inci-
dental to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned sheriff will 
sell at public  auction on December 4, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock 
in the morning or soon thereafter in the Ground Floor Lobby 
of Dasmariñas Community Affairs (DASCA) Building, Congres-